## 504827418 03/20/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4874154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
VERUS FINANCIAL LLC	02/21/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VERUS ANALYTICS LLC	
Street Address:	850 NEW BURTON ROAD, SUITE 201	
City:	DOVER	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19904	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9275412
Patent Number:	8306970

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: delpet@delpet.com

Correspondent Name: DELIO, PETERSON & CURCIO, LLC
Address Line 1: 700 STATE STREET, SUITE 402
Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VERU100001000, '11000100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY M. NOWAK	
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly M. Nowak/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2018	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Verus Analytics\_name-change-2018#page1.tif source=Verus Analytics\_name-change-2018#page2.tif source=Verus Analytics\_name-change-2018#page3.tif

PATENT 504827418 REEL: 045652 FRAME: 0996





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VERUS FINANCIAL LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VERUS FINANCIAL LLC" TO "VERUS

ANALYTICS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 2:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

6010277 8100 SR# 20181223780

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202198423

Date: 02-22-18

PATENT REEL: 045652 FRAME: 0997 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:53 PM 02/21/2018
FILED 02:53 PM 02/21/2018
SR 20181200740 - File Number 6010277

### VERUS FINANCIAL LLC

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

This Certificate of Amendment, dated February 21, 2018, is being executed and filed by VERUS FINANCIAL HOLDING COMPANY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and an authorized person, to amend the Certificate of Formation of Verus Financial LLC under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. Name: The name of the limited liability company is Verus Financial LLC.
- 2. <u>Amendment</u>: Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"Name: The name of the limited liability company is Verus Analytics LLC.".

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

SC1:4589430.3A

PATENT REEL: 045652 FRAME: 0998 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned is executing this Certificate of Amendment on the date first above written:

**VERUS FINANCIAL HOLDING** COMPANY LLC

Verus Financial Limited Partnership, By:

its sole member

Verus Financial GP LLC, its general partner By:

By:

Jeffrey M. Drubner Sole Member

**PATENT** REEL: 045652 FRAME: 0999

**RECORDED: 03/20/2018**